



## RESOLUTION APPRECIATION

**Whereas,** the Southern Association of Agricultural Experiment Station Directors held their Spring Meeting in Little Rock, AR, April 1 through April 4, 2013, as guests of the Arkansas Agricultural Experiment Station; and

Whereas, the meeting location provided an attractive and pleasant atmosphere in which to conduct the business of the Association; and

Whereas, the hospitality shown to the attendees and their guests by Dr. Clarence Watson and his colleagues was outstanding and greatly appreciated by all; and

Whereas, the hotel accommodations, educational tours and presentations, social events and all other aspects related with the business conducted by the Association were comfortable, productive, and conducted in a professional manner;

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved That The Southern Association Of Agricultural Experiment Station Directors, assembled in Little Rock, Arkansas on April 4, 2013, expresses sincere appreciation to Dr. Clarence Watson and the Arkansas Agricultural Experiment Station staff for their time, effort, and graciousness in hosting this successful and memorable meeting.

**Be It Further Resolved** that the members of the Arkansas Agricultural Experiment Station who planned the meeting stand and be recognized.

Saied Mostaghimi, Chair



**Southern Association of Agricultural Experiment Station Directors** 



